ordinary share capital (excluding treasury shares and subsidiary holdings) at the Latest Practicable Date),
the financial effects of the purchase or acquisition of the 100,632,861 Shares by the Company pursuant to
the Share Buyback Mandate:

(1)	 by way of purchases made entirely out of profits and held as treasury shares;

(2)	 by way of purchases made entirely out of capital and held as treasury shares;

(3)	 by way of purchases made entirely out of profits and cancelled; and

(4)	 by way of purchases made entirely out of capital and cancelled,

APPENDIX 2:
SHARE BUYBACK MANDATE

on the audited financial statements of the Group and the Company for the financial year ended 31 December
2022 pursuant to the Share Buyback Mandate are as follows:

(1)	 Purchases made entirely out of profits and held as treasury shares

Group Company

Before

Share

Purchase

After Share

Purchase

assuming

on market

purchase

After Share

Purchase

assuming

off market

purchase

Before

Share

Purchase

After Share

Purchase

assuming

on market

purchase

After Share

Purchase

assuming

off market

purchase

S$’000 S$’000 S$’000 S$’000 S$’000 S$’000

Share capital 123,898 123,898 123,898 123,898 123,898 123,898

Other reserves 970 970 970 20,616 20,616 20,616

Accumulated losses (108,155) (108,155) (108,155) (127,170) (127,170) (127,170)

16,713 16,713 16,713 17,344 17,344 17,344

Treasury shares (528) (6,107) (6,904) (528) (6,107) (6,904)

Shareholders’ funds 16,185 10,606 9,809 16,816 11,237 10,440

Net tangible assets 12,597 7,018 6,221 16,816 11,237 10,440

Current assets 15,904 10,325 9,528 17,063 11,484 10,687

Current liabilities 5,136 5,136 5,136 404 404 404

Working capital 10,768 5,189 4,392 16,659 11,080 10,283

Number of issued

Shares (excluding of

treasury shares) 1,006,329 905,696 905,696 1,006,329 905,696 905,696

Financial ratios

Net tangible assets/

Share (cents)(1) 1.25 0.77 0.69 1.67 1.24 1.15

Current ratio (times)(2) 3.10 2.01 1.86 42.20 28.40 26.43

Earnings per Share

(cents)(3) (0.27) (0.32) (0.32) (0.19) (0.22) (0.22)

APPENDIX 2:
SHARE BUYBACK MANDATE

(2)	 Purchases made entirely out of capital and held as treasury shares

Group Company

Before

Share

Purchase

After Share

Purchase

assuming

on market

purchase

After Share

Purchase

assuming

off market

purchase

Before

Share

Purchase

After Share

Purchase

assuming

on market

purchase

After Share

Purchase

assuming

off market

purchase

S$’000 S$’000 S$’000 S$’000 S$’000 S$’000

Share capital 123,898 123,898 123,898 123,898 123,898 123,898

Other reserves 970 970 970 20,616 20,616 20,616

Accumulated losses (108,155) (108,155) (108,155) (127,170) (127,170) (127,170)

16,713 16,713 16,713 17,344 17,344 17,344

Treasury shares (528) (6,107) (6,904) (528) (6,107) (6,904)

Shareholders’ funds 16,185 10,606 9,809 16,816 11,237 10,440

Net tangible assets 12,597 7,018 6,221 16,816 11,237 10,440

Current assets 15,904 10,325 9,528 17,063 11,484 10,687

Current liabilities 5,136 5,136 5,136 404 404 404

Working capital 10,768 5,189 4,392 16,659 11,080 10,283

Number of issued

Shares (excluding of

treasury shares) 1,006,329 905,696 905,696 1,006,329 905,696 905,696

Financial ratios

Net tangible assets/

Share (cents)(1) 1.25 0.77 0.69 1.67 1.24 1.15

Current ratio (times)(2) 3.10 2.01 1.86 42.20 28.40 26.43

Earnings per Share

(cents)(3) (0.27) (0.32) (0.32) (0.19) (0.22) (0.22)

APPENDIX 2:
SHARE BUYBACK MANDATE

(3)	 Purchases made entirely out of profits and cancelled

Group Company

Before

Share

Purchase

After Share

Purchase

assuming

on market

purchase

After Share